

State of New Jersey New Jersey State Parole Board P.O. Box 862 Trenton, New Jersey 08625 Telephone Number: (609) 292-4257

SAMUEL J. PLUMERI, JR. Chairman

RONALD L. SLAUGHTER Vice Chairman

PUBLIC NOTICE

In accordance with the New Jersey Open Meetings Act, Chapter 231, P.L. 1975, public notice is hereby given that the New Jersey State Parole Board will hold its Annual Public Meeting at 9:30 a.m., Wednesday, December 20, 2023, at the State Parole Board's Central Office, 171 Jersey St., Building # 2, Trenton, NJ 08625 in Trenton.

A presentation will be delivered concerning federal grant funding the State Parole Board received in partnership with Rutgers University Behavioral Health Care to support peer recovery services offered under the Comprehensive Opioid, Stimulant and Substance Use Program that assists offenders with substance use disorder. State Parole Board staff will also provide presentations on the development of the agency's EMPOWER (Emotional and Mental Parole Officer Wellness Education and Resources) Program and on the agency's re-accreditation achieved earlier this year.

No formal action will be taken at this public meeting.

PHILIP D. MURPHY Governor

TAHESHA L. WAY Lt. Governor